

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (Civil) No. 87 of 2025

Sudhir Singh & Ors.

....**Petitioners**

Versus

State of Jharkhand and Ors.

....**Opp. Parties**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate
For the O.P.-State	: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tiwari, S.C.-I
For the Resp.-Acct.Gen.	: Mr. Amit Kumar Verma, Advocate

03/Dated:- 02.05.2025

Let this case be tagged along with Cont. Case (Civil)
No.86 of 2025.

It has been submitted that a review application has
been filed. Accordingly, let C. Rev. (Filing) No. 959 of 2025 be
tagged along with instant case.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

vikas/-