

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (C) No. 87 of 2025

Sudhir Singh and Others Petitioners

Versus

State of Jharkhand and Ors. Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate
For the O.P-State : Mr. Krishna Kumar Bhatt, A.C to SC-I
For the O.P. No.7 : Mr. Amit Kr. Verma, Advocate

04/Dated:01st August, 2025

It appears that the order dated 11.07.2024 passed in W.P (S) No.6311 of 2023 has been passed by the Co-ordinate Bench (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan) of this Court.

2. Under the circumstances, let this case be placed before the said Co-ordinate Bench (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Deepak Roshan).

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)