

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 87 of 2025

Sudhir Singh & Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
State of Jharkhand & Ors. ..Opposite parties
--

CORAM: HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--
For the Petitioner(s): M/s. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate
For the O.P.-State : Mr. Sanjay Kumar Tiwari, S.C.-I
For the O.P. No. 7 : Mr. Amit Kumar Verma, Advocate
--

05/22.08.2025 Learned counsel for the opposite parties submits that an appeal has been preferred being L.P.A (Filing) No. 4794 of 2025; accordingly, some more time may be granted.

2. Having regard to the aforesaid submission, list this case on 26.09.2025. By that time, either the opposite parties shall file compliance report or stay order, if any.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

jk