

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cont. Case (C). No. 87 of 2025

Sudhir Singh & Ors.

..... Petitioner

Versus

State of Jharkhand & Ors.

..... Opp. Parties.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioners : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate

For the Opp. Parties : Mr. Binit Chandra, AC to AAG-III
Mr. Amit Kr. Verma, Advocate

06/ 07.11.2025 Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that with regard to the issue involved in the Writ Application, for compliance of which this Contempt Application has been filed; the Cabinet has taken decision on 24.09.2025.

2. A copy of the Cabinet decision is produced before this Court, which is taken on record.

3. Learned counsel for the opposite parties very fairly submits that if he would be granted some time, he would see that the order be complied in true letter and spirit.

4. Accordingly, list this case on 09.01.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

7th November, 2025

Kunal/-