

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 87 of 2025

--
Sudhir Singh & Ors. ..Petitioner
Versus
State of Jharkhand & Ors. ..Opp. parties
--

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate
For the O.P.-State : A.C to Sr. S.C.-II
For the O.P. No. 7 : Mr. Amit Kumar Verma, Advocate
--

10/05.05.2026 During course of hearing, learned counsel for the opposite parties places the order dated 12.03.2026, which indicates compliance of the order. The same is taken on record.

2. After going through the decision dated 12.03.2026, it appears that the opposite parties are calculating the post retiral benefits from the date of regularization; as such, it is made clear that before calculating the post retiral benefits, they should see the initial date of appointment of the respective petitioners as per the law laid down in catena of decisions.

3. With a view give one more indulgence, list this case on 15.06.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

5th May, 2026
Jk